Enables greater levels of system collaboration and solution development

Unparalleled commitment to customer support

Complementary world-class engineering-centric cultures

Employees � Increased product portfolio scale provides opportunities for greater levels of innovation and professional growth

Offers best-in-class financial model and strengthens business profile

Shareholders � Expected to be immediately accretive to non-GAAP EPS and Free Cash Flow

$150 million expected annualized run-rate synergies within 18 months post close

Analog Devices and Linear Technology � Redefining the Future of the Analog Industry

15

Edgar Filing: LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP /CA/ - Form 425

16

Analog Devices and Linear Technology to Combine Creating the Premier Analog Technology Company

Combined Enterprise Value of Over $30 Billion

July 26, 2016

Edgar Filing: LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP /CA/ - Form 425

17

Appendix I � Reconciliation from GAAP to Non-GAAP and Pro Forma Combined Company Earnings Measures

(in thousands)

Analog Linear Pro Forma

Devices Technology FY15 FY15 FY15

GAAP Gross Margin $2,259,262 $1,119,412 $3,378,674 Gross Margin % 66% 76% 69% Acquisition-related Expenses 7,199�7,199 Stock-Based Compensation
Expense 113�113 Non-GAAP Gross Margin $2,266,574 $1,119,412 $3,385,986 Gross Margin % 66% 76% 69%

GAAP Operating Income/Margin $830,841 $682,699 $1,513,540 Percent of Revenue 24% 46% 31% Other Operating Expense-pension 223,672�223,672
Acquisition-related Expenses 96,937�96,937 Acquisition-related Transaction Costs 10,016�10,016 Stock-Based Compensation Expense 4,277�4,277 Non-GAAP
Operating Income/margin $1,165,743 $682,699 $1,848,442 Percent of Revenue 34% 46% 38%

Edgar Filing: LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP /CA/ - Form 425

18

Appendix II � Analog Devices Supplemental Cash Flow Measures

(in thousands)

FY15

Net cash provided by operating activities $907,798 Non-GAAP adjustments: Pension conversion payments 223,672 Adjusted cash flows from operations
$1,131,470 Capital expenditures (153,960) Adjusted free cash flow $977,510 Percent of Revenue 28%

TTM 4/30/16

Trailing twelve months operating cash flow $935,022 Non-GAAP adjustments: Pension conversion payments 223,672 Adjusted cash flows from operations
1,158,694 Capital expenditures (129,616) Adjusted free cash flow $1,029,078 Percent of Revenue 30%

Edgar Filing: LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP /CA/ - Form 425

19

Appendix III � Combined Company Pro Forma Supplemental Cash Flow Measures

(in thousands)

TTM 4/30/16

Trailing twelve months operating cash flow $1,606,530 Non-GAAP adjustments: Pension conversion payments 223,672 Adjusted cash flows from operations
1,830,202 Capital expenditures (172,318) Adjusted free cash flow $1,657,884 Percent of revenue 34%

Edgar Filing: LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP /CA/ - Form 425

20